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Hoylake Golf Club
Playing Handicaps - Spring Medal - 1st Day
To be played on 12 April 2025
Printed: 11 April 2025

Playing Handicaps:
Using player's Handicap Indexes on 11 April 2025. Unrounded Course Handicaps shown in brackets.

Handicap
Index

White
Tees

D. Armitage 14.0 (17.402...) 17
S. Ashford 11.8 (14.793...) 14
S. Bagley 9.8 (12.421...) 12
M. A. Baker 32.0 (38.747...) 37
D. J. Baugh 23.0 (28.074...) 27
P. Bond 28.8 (34.952...) 33
C. Boultbee 25.8 (31.395...) 30
K. Bruffell 12.9 (16.097...) 15
J. N. Callan 39.6 (47.759...) 45
P. Chatterley 16.1 (19.892...) 19
S. Clark 5.3 (7.085...) 7
T. Coleman 31.6 (38.273...) 36
D. M. Cowley 19.9 (24.398...) 23
K. Culligan 21.9 (26.770...) 25
J. Davies 14.0 (17.402...) 17
P. Davies 10.4 (13.133...) 12
P. Davies Jnr 3.3 (4.713...) 4
M. De Matas 20.7 (25.347...) 24
D. Denton 22.6 (27.600...) 26
N. Down 11.0 (13.844...) 13
G. R. Edwards 29.8 (36.138...) 34
H. Evans 11.7 (14.674...) 14
R. L. Evans 19.0 (23.331...) 22
D. Farley 23.8 (29.023...) 28
A. Fowler 19.2 (23.568...) 22
D. Francis 25.3 (30.802...) 29
A. Gardner 12.2 (15.267...) 15
C. George 13.7 (17.046...) 16
F. R. Gilmore 20.1 (24.635...) 23
L. Glasman 23.1 (28.193...) 27
M. Godwin 6.8 (8.864...) 8
R. Goodall 13.4 (16.690...) 16
G. W. Greene 27.2 (33.055...) 31
A. Greenland 3.8 (5.306...) 5
J. Griffin 12.2 (15.267...) 15



Playing Handicaps - Spring Medal - 1st Day

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9 Created: 11 April 2025 10:31:20 Page 2 of 3

Handicap
Index

White
Tees

D. Grime 30.6 (37.087...) 35
T. Hallam 25.0 (30.446...) 29
R. Hancock 20.0 (24.517...) 23
G. M. Handley 10.5 (13.251...) 13
K. Hanrahan 14.1 (17.520...) 17
K. Hayhurst 31.4 (38.035...) 36
G. Hicks 30.3 (36.731...) 35
M. Higgins 15.6 (19.299...) 18
T. A. Hughes 16.0 (19.773...) 19
J. Humphreys 23.4 (28.549...) 27
W. Incontro 16.8 (20.722...) 20
S. Issa 10.2 (12.896...) 12
S. Jenkinson 11.5 (14.437...) 14
D. Jerome 24.1 (29.379...) 28
M. Jones 13.7 (17.046...) 16
Michael Jones 18.5 (22.738...) 22
Mtn. Jones 20.2 (24.754...) 24
A. G. Kearney 16.9 (20.841...) 20
L. Kelley 16.0 (19.773...) 19
T. Kerkhofs 16.1 (19.892...) 19
R. Koreman 24.3 (29.616...) 28
J. Lally 19.9 (24.398...) 23
R. Lally 13.8 (17.165...) 16
H. Large 17.2 (21.196...) 20
J. Lau 17.9 (22.027...) 21
J. Lawrence 18.7 (22.975...) 22
C. Lloyd 10.7 (13.488...) 13
D. Lloyd 27.2 (33.055...) 31
R. Lowe 33.0 (39.933...) 38
L. Martin 22.9 (27.956...) 27
P. Martin 22.7 (27.719...) 26
M. McCabe 14.2 (17.639...) 17
P. McDougall 10.8 (13.607...) 13
T. A. McNamara 16.2 (20.011...) 19
A. Mee 17.7 (21.789...) 21
P. Mobbs 11.8 (14.793...) 14
R. J. Murray 5.5 (7.322...) 7
S. Nardo 23.1 (28.193...) 27
J. Nolan 18.8 (23.094...) 22
K. O'Neill 34.1 (41.237...) 39
R. O'Neill 15.0 (18.588...) 18
D. Owens 20.2 (24.754...) 24
K. Paton 20.4 (24.991...) 24
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Handicap
Index

White
Tees

C. Pugh 9.4 (11.947...) 11
P. Qualtrough 16.9 (20.841...) 20
F. Reid 13.9 (17.283...) 16
S. Richards 8.9 (11.354...) 11
W. Rogers 23.5 (28.667...) 27
A. Rowland 26.7 (32.462...) 31
C. Ruse 54.0 (64.835...) 62
D. Salisbury 1.9 (3.053...) 3
D. Sefton 2.7 (4.002...) 4
D. Smith 10.2 (12.896...) 12
J. Smith 7.8 (10.050...) 10
S. Smith 17.6 (21.671...) 21
M. Spicer. 14.1 (17.520...) 17
S. Talbot 19.0 (23.331...) 22
D. Thomas 12.4 (15.504...) 15
I. Thompson 19.1 (23.450...) 22
W. C. Tripp 19.3 (23.687...) 23
R. Wakefield 29.8 (36.138...) 34
D. H. Watson 30.3 (36.731...) 35
P. Watson 2.2 (3.409...) 3
J. Wiles 14.0 (17.402...) 17
R. Winstanley 19.5 (23.924...) 23
J. Woodhouse 16.8 (20.722...) 20
D. Wright 11.5 (14.437...) 14
D. Yang 23.8 (29.023...) 28

These Playing Handicaps are based upon the following course details:

Course: Tees: Course
Rating:

Slope
Rating:

Par:

Hoylake (Arrowe Park) White Tees (Men) 71.8 134 71


